

May 12, 2021

Whereas, we believe that all people on Martha's Vineyard—regardless of income level or circumstance—deserve decent, safe, affordable housing; the Martha's Vineyard Substance Use Disorder Coalition stands in endorsement of the mission of the Coalition to Create the Martha's Vineyard Housing Bank.

The mission of the Martha's Vineyard Substance Use Disorder coalition is to raise awareness, bridge services gaps, and decrease stigma of substance use disorder through education, prevention, treatment, and recovery efforts.

Sincerely,

Father Chip Seadale Chair, Martha's Vineyard Substance Use Disorder Coalition

Chip Coblyn Chair, On Island MVSUD Public Health Subcommittee